BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

February 26, 2021

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I

Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E.

County Engineer

Re: Award Bid

Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacement Project

On February 26, 2021 construction bids were received for the Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacement Project.

The Engineering Department recommends that the Board approve and award the contract to the lowest bidder, Southern Rock, LLC for \$448,500.00 and authorize the Board President to sign the contract once contractor provides his bonds and insurance information.



Mendrop Engineering Resources, LLC 854 Wilson Drive, Suite A Ridgeland, MS 39157

2-26-21

Tim Bryan Madison County 146 West North Street Canton, MS 39046

RE: Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacements

Mr. Bryan,

We have reviewed the bids for the Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacements opened on February 26, 2021. Of the responsive bidders, Southern Rock LLC with a bid of \$448,450.00 appears to be the lowest and best bid. The certified Bid Tabulation is attached with this letter for your convenience.

Sincerely,

Blake. Mendrop, P.E., P.L.S.

Principal

Mendrop Engineering Resources, LLC

854 Wilson Drive, Suite A

601-540-8785

BID TABULATION
MADISON COUNTY, MS
AND BANKS ROAD CULVERT REPL

						WAY ROAD	AND BANKS	ROAD CULN	WAY ROAD AND BANKS ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENTS	MENTS							
			Hemphill	Constr	on Co.	W	Wilco, Inc.		S&S Excavation	avation	R.			Southern Rock	n Rock	Anderson Co	Anderson Contracting LLC
PAYITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	_	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	_	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Mobilization	1	ST	\$ 48,500.00	3 00.0	48,500.00	\$ 32,675.0	₩	32,675.00 \$	29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 41,000.00	0.00 \$	41,000.00 \$	0.00	\$ 44,000.00	*	*
Maintenance of Traffic	_	LS	\$ 69,945.00	5.00 \$	69,945.00	\$ 10,890.00	₩.	10,890.00 \$	8,800.00 \$		₩.	0.00 \$	21,000.00 \$	49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	*	*
Excess Excavation, LVM	420	ς	\$ 15	15.00 \$	6,300.00	9.0	\$	780.00 \$	13.00 \$		↔	6.00 \$	6,720.00 \$	-	\$ 3,780.00	*	*
Removal/Disposal of Debris and Culverts	2	LS	\$ 4,585.00	5.00 \$	9,170.00	\$ 1,900.00	€9	800.00 \$	10,000.00 \$		\$ 5,250.00	0.00 \$	10,500.00 \$	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	*	*
Clearing and Grubbing	0.3	ACRE	\$ 16,750.00	3.00 \$	5,025.00	\$ 28,000.0	\$	400.00 \$	3,700.00		₩	0.00 \$	7,500.00 \$	_	\$ 10,500.00	*	*
Removal of Pavement (All Depths)	224	SY	\$ 20	20.00 \$	4,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$	2,688.00 \$	10.00 \$		₩	1.00 \$	4,704.00 \$	5.00	\$ 3,360.00	*	*
Saw Cut, Full Depth	56	귀	\$	7.00 \$	392.00	\$ 7.0	cs	392.00 \$	10.00	\$ 560.00	69	17.86 \$	1,000.16 \$	20.00	\$ 1,120.00	*	*
Site Grading	1320	YS	\$	2.50 \$	3,300.00	\$ 3.50	₩	620.00 \$	12.50	\$ 16,500.00	49	↔	20,724.00 \$	6.00	\$ 7,920.00	*	*
41.75LF 6.46' x 15.33' Aluminum Box Culvert	2	EA	\$ 100,000.00	\$	200,000.00	\$ 138,000.0	↔	000.00 \$	133,000.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	49	212,000.00 \$	-	\$ 180,000.00	*	*
Granular Material, Class 5, Group C	1000	NOT	\$ 3:	35.00 \$	35,000.00	\$ 31.0	↔	000.00 \$	35.00	\$ 35,000.00	₩	↔	33,000.00 \$	⊢	\$ 25,000.00	*	*
Shoulder Gravel	67	NOT	\$ 3.	35.00 \$	2,345.00	\$ 55.00	↔	685.00 \$	45.00	\$ 3,015.00	69	110.00 \$	7,370.00 \$	30.00	\$ 2,010.00	*	*
Size 610 Crushed Stone Base	300	NOT	\$ 60	65.00 \$	19,500.00	\$ 65.0	\$	19,500.00 \$	57.00	\$ 17,100.00	G	78.00 \$	23,400.00 \$	-	\$ 21,000.00	*	*
SC-1 Asphalt Pavement	400	NOT	\$ 130	130.00 \$	52,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$,000.00 \$	-	\$ 46,800.00	₩.	110.00 \$	44,000.00 \$	145.00	\$ 58,000.00	*	*
19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement	27	NOT	\$ 130	130.00 \$	3,510.00	\$ 400.00	\$	800.00 \$	440.00	\$ 11,880.00	49	0.00 \$	9,450.00 \$	180.00	\$ 4,860.00	*	*
Loose Riprap, 300 lb	310	NOT	\$ 7:	75.00 \$	23,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$	22,630.00 \$	_	\$ 28,520.00	↔	8.00 \$	27,280.00 \$	70.00	\$ 21,700.00	*	*
Temporary Silt Fence	500	J.	\$	3.00 \$	1,500.00	\$ 5.00	€9	2,500.00 \$	3.50	\$ 1,750.00	€9	5.00 \$	2,500.00 \$	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	*	*
Seeding	0.2	ACRE	\$ 5,500.00	0.00 \$	1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	₩.	400.00 \$	_	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.00 \$	1,000.00 \$	4,000.00	\$ 800.00	*	*
Vegetative Materials for Mulch	0.4	NOT	\$ 1,200	,200.00 \$	480.00	\$ 4,000.00	€9	1,600.00 \$	1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,0	0.00 \$	1,200.00 \$	1,000.00	\$ 400.00	*	*
Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 6"	1200	引	€9	1.15 \$	1,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$	1,200.00	1.25	\$ 1,500.00	€9	2.50 \$	3,000.00 \$	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	*	*
Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	600	J.	₩.	1.15 \$	690,00	\$ 2.00	€9	,200.00 \$	1.25	\$ 750.00	↔	3.00 \$	1,800.00 \$	1.00	\$ 600.00	*	*
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted	8	ΕA	\$ 16	65.00 \$	1,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$,400.00 \$	275.00	\$ 2,200.00	49	350.00 \$	2,800.00 \$	150.00	\$ 1,200.00	*	*
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	MOUNT		\$ 48	489,187.00		\$ 483,160.00	60.00		\$ 499,915.00		\$ 4	481,948.00		\$ 448,450.00		***

and accurate Tabulation of Bids for Way Road and Banks Road Culvert Replacements, which were opened on 26 February 2021 at 11:00 A.M.

from Anderson Contracting LLC

i-Mr.

Date